A Public Hearing of the Town Board of the Town of Moreau, Saratoga County were held at the Town of Moreau Municipal Building, 351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, New York on the 13th day of February, 2024.

The public hearing was held in person. The Supervisor called the hearing to order at 6:55 PM. The Supervisor asked for an attendance roll call.

PRESENT:	Kyle Noonan	Councilmember
	Patrick Killian	Councilmember
	Mark Stewart	Councilmember
	John Donohue, Jr.	Councilmember
	Jesse A. Fish, Jr.	Supervisor
	n' m 11	m (1)
ALSO PRESENT	: Erin Trombley	Town Clerk
ALSO PRESENT	: Erin Trombley Dianne Lewis	Town Clerk Deputy Town Clerk
ALSO PRESENT	-	
ALSO PRESENT	Dianne Lewis	Deputy Town Clerk
ALSO PRESENT	Dianne Lewis Malcolm O'Hara	Deputy Town Clerk Counsel

OTHERS PRESENT: Tim Pease, Anissa Jacox, Logan Marino, John Rivers, Brandon Hayes, Benjamin Vaillancourt, Ed Petrush, Tom Masso, Ann Purdue, Ronald Kowalski, Brian McKenzie, Anthony Cerrone, Steven Cerrone, John Muntch, Ken Miner, Justin Farrell, Bob Lippman, Ray Apy, Michelle Smith, (resident) Snowberry Ln., Fred Troelstra, Amy Noonan, Paul Itzo, Bill Nikas, Brigid Martin, Sam Wahnon, Marie McHugh-LeClair, (resident), Gianni Simon, Kevin Ostrander, Dominic Tom, Bob Vittengl, Ro Padron, Nicole Haddadnia, Maureen Dennis, Bob LeClair, Gina LeClair, Tom Hutchins, Paul Fallati, Tom Munter, Alex Portal (Post-Star reporter)

The floor was opened for public comments on the South Glens Falls Fire Department Contract. Since there were no comments, Supervisor Fish asked for a motion to close the public hearing.

Resolution 52-2024 A motion was made by Councilmember Noonan, second by Councilmember Stewart, to close the public hearing.

The Supervisor asked for a roll call vote and the following responses were given:

Councilmember Noonan	Aye
Councilmember Killian	Aye
Councilmember Stewart	Aye
Councilmember Donohue	Aye
Supervisor Fish	Aye

The motion carried 5:0, closing the public hearing at 6:57 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Erin Trombley

Erin Trombley Town Clerk